COMMUNICATION UNITS
advantis
Landis+Gyr
AD-FG
TECHNICAL DATA
This module provides GPRS/GSM communication
between the ZMF meter and the Central System.
GSM/GPRS Module

© Landis+Gyr AG H 71 0200 0362 a en - AD-FG - Technical Data
2 / 4
Type designation
AD – F P 9 0 A 1 7 A
Pulse inputs
Internal module ZCF
Type of module
C
Communication medium
GSM/GPRSG
Rate control
B
None
A CS-Master/Slave
0 None
PLC
None
P
X
X
Reserve
Extended functions
Load control
Pulse output
Communication gateway
Internal module ZFFG
Internal module ZMFF
9
None
1 1 Control Input
0
Internal Time of Use
None
1 1 Control Input
0
9
1 Relay, and breaker control
7 1 Output contact, and breaker control
5
Breaker control
3
None
1 1 Relay
0
1 Output contact
None
A Load profile
X
H 71 0200 0362 a en - AD-FG - Technical Data © Landis+Gyr AG
  3 / 4
© Landis+Gyr AG
4 / 4
Data subject to change without notice
Landis+Gyr AG
Feldstrasse 1
CH-6301 Zug
Schweiz
Telefon: +41 41 724 6000
H 71 0200 0362 a en - AD-FG - Technical Data